level of about 75% is expected against the level of the benchmark index chosen on the date of 

transfer (contribution) of securities and cash. 

The contract is for the selection of a maximum of five managers. 

On a purely indicative basis, FRR estimates that the total amount of funds allocated could be up 

to four hundred and fifty million euros (€ 450,000,000). 

The mandate will run for five (5) years with the possibility of being renewed only one (1) time for 

a further one (1) year. 

Interested candidates have until 12:00 noon Paris time on November 28th, 2022 to deliver their 

replies to the FRR in accordance with the terms of the Consultation Rules.